

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10388/2004

CHHETRAPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate Shri Irshad Ahmad has entered appearance for respondent No.1 and prays

for two weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

List again on 27.9.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

trar

Regis